State of New Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION NEW JERSEY PUBLIC BROADCASTING AUTHORITY P. O. Box 777 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0777

SHEILA Y. OLIVER *Lt. Governor*

PHILIP D. MURPHY

Governor

Telephone (609) 777-5000 / Facsimile (609) 633-2920

ELIZABETH MAHER MUOIO State Treasurer

> RICHARD WILLIAMS *Executive Director*

January 31, 2023 For immediate release Contact: Nichol R. Gee, 609-984-9449, <u>nichol.gee@treas.nj.gov</u>

NEW JERSEY PUBLIC BROADCASTING AUTHORITY

NOTICE OF LICENSE RENEWAL W23EX-D SUSSEX, NJ

On January 27, 2023, New Jersey Public Broadcasting Authority, licensee of W23EX-D, Channel 23, Sussex, New Jersey, filed an application with the Federal Communications Commission for a renewal of license. Members of the public wishing to view this application or obtain information about how to file comments and petitions on the application can visit:

https://enterpriseefiling.fcc.gov/dataentry/public/tv/draftCopy.html?displayType=html&appKey =25076f9184e9c5b30184ece7c22600bf&id=25076f9184e9c5b30184ece7c22600bf&goBack=N